Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)
Overall Statistics

Record: 2-3

PLAYER | Ave
QUATRANI, Mark 471
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker 316
CQOY, Noah .313
LEE, Jayce .286
VAN AMEYDE, Chase .286
WATTERS, Bino .280
ZEE, Jamie 214
PASSO, Dylan .200
BARTH, Mason 167
BERKLAND, Drew .130
RICKS, Caleb .333
JOHNSON, Davis .000
GRAHAM, Andrew .000
Others

Totals .260
Opponents .220

LOB - Team (42), Opp (36). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (4). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER | ERA
UBER, Ty 0.00
RADEL, Jack 2.70
CROWELL, Caden 8.44
JAISLE, William 0.00
ZERR, Aiden 0.00
THURMOND, Eli 0.00
SINGLETON, Dylan 0.00
HIRSCH, Xavier 2.25
LEE, Oisin 5.40
KLOSTERMAN, Kellan 6.00
ROONEY, Noah 7.94
SNYDER, Garrett 9.00
VAN AMEYDE, Chase 26.99
Totals 4.30
Opponents 4.50

PB - Team(0):, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0)

GP-GS |

ookl owoa g o

[ [
aN apd aNOTOgoragl

N NN
1
O NO

=

O O P
R e D
PP O

NWRFRPROOOOOOOOO

WNOOOOORrROOOO

Home: 0-0

AB
17
19
16
21

7
25
14
15
12
23

3
4
1

APP

1
2
2

QU RPNNNNERPRERNRRE

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

WP RPPRPWORADMWOO D

1
1
0

WN WW NN OO0 T

O O

177 28 46
164 22 36

GS CG
1 0
2 0
2 0
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
5 0
5 0

OO OO O0OOkr OO0

O O

Away: 2-1 Neutral: 0-2
Inn: 0-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-1
3B HR XB RBI TB SLG| BB H
0 0 0O 1 8 .471| 4
0O 0 O 2 6 .316 3
0O 0 o0 4 5 .313 3
0 2 3 4 13 619 2
0O 0O O O 2 .286 1
0 1 1 3 10 .400| O
0O 0 O 1 3 .214 2

o 1 1 2 6 .400 0

0O 0 O 1 2 .67 1

0O 0 O 2 3 .130 2

0O 0 1 2 2 .667 0

0O 0 O 1 0 .000 1

0O 0 O O o0 .000 0
0 4 6 23 .339| 19

1 4 14 21 .360 | 18

SHO sV |

0 o0
0o 0
0 o0
0 O
0 o0
0 O
0 o0
0 o0
0o o0
0o 0
0o o0
0o o0
0 0
0o o
0o o0

1P
4.0
10.0
Sodl

1.0
2.0
2.2
2.0
4.0
1.2
3.0
5.2
2.0
0.2
44.0
46.0

NWN I
U wo

OO RPNONWNE WRFLO
CONNNOAONNELEOOOO

B W
NN

m

U wo

NN

WEkR NMNNONEFPEPOOOO

[

@
w

PORPOOOORFRONTT
O DONRFPOPRPL, OO X

a1 w N

OO ORrRrPFPWOOFrOON

:, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - QUATRANI, Mark (3-5) ;JOHNSON, Davis (2-2) ;ZERR, Aiden (1-1) .

Conference: 0-0

OB% | SF SH

GDP
0 .583
1 .409
1 .429
0 .348
0 .375
1 .280
0 .313
1 .235
0 .231
0 .231
0 .333
0 .286
0 .000
4 .345
0 .317
WHIP | 2B
1.00| 2
060 O
2.25 3
200] O
050 O
1.12 0
1.00 1
0.50 0
1.80] O
1.67 0
176 3
150 O
150 O
1.23 9
141 2

3B

ORr OO0OO0OOFrOOOO0OO

1

= O OORrOOOORr O

o

[N

I
o

[eNeoNoNoNeNoNoNoNo o}

o oo

o

(el Ne)

A PMAORPFRPOORPROOOO

Extra

SB-ATT |

0-0

NP OOOOORr O
1
NP OORFROOR O

o oo
]
o oo

w b
'
(514 ]

AVG| WP HP

.143
.001
.318

.000
.143
333
.143
.133
.375
.182
.375
.250
.333
.220
.260

1
0
0

O PRPORPRPLPOOOOOO

1
0
2

OO PP OOORrOOOoOOo

ONOWOORrNUW >
QO ONOOOOFrOm

0O NOOoOOo
0 woooo

B W

@
=~

[eNeoNe)

PO OOOOOOOOOO
AR OOFRPROOOOOOO

FLD%
1.000
.960
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.846
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
.000
1.000
.983
.958

SHA

[eNeNe)

OR OO0OO0OO0OFrOOOOoOOo



Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 21, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
QUATRANI, Mark 38 35 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0
PASSO, Dylan 26 26 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BERKLAND, Drew 11 11 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Davis 11 11 0 O 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0
LEE, Jayce 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COY, Noah 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
WATTERS, Bino 7 7 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
RICKS, Caleb 3 3 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BARTH, Mason 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase 1 1 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JAISLE, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ZERR, Aiden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
UBER, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
RADEL, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEE, Oisin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ROONEY, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker 28 19 5 1 .960 1 0 0 0 0
ZEE, Jamie 13 3 8 2 .846 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 173 132 38 3 .983 3 6 2 .750 0
Opponents 192 138 46 8 .958 4 5 1 .833 1

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

e

[N leoloNoNeoNoNoNeoNeNoloNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)



