

Notre Dame Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 2-3 Home: 0-0 Away: 2-1 Neutral: 0-2 Conference: 0-0 Extra
 Inn: 0-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-1

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
QUATRANI, Mark	.471	5-5	17	6	8	0	0	0	0	1	8	.471	4	2	6	0	.583	1	0	0-0	35	3	0	1.000	
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker	.316	5-5	19	3	6	0	0	0	0	2	6	.316	3	0	5	1	.409	0	0	0-0	19	5	1	.960	
COY, Noah	.313	5-5	16	4	5	0	0	0	0	4	5	.313	3	1	1	1	.429	1	0	1-1	7	7	0	1.000	
LEE, Jayce	.286	5-5	21	4	6	1	0	2	3	4	13	.619	2	0	6	0	.348	0	0	0-0	7	1	0	1.000	
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	.286	3-2	7	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.286	1	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
WATTERS, Bino	.280	5-5	25	3	7	0	0	1	1	3	10	.400	0	0	7	1	.280	0	0	0-1	7	0	0	1.000	
ZEE, Jamie	.214	4-4	14	1	3	0	0	0	0	1	3	.214	2	0	8	0	.313	0	0	0-0	3	8	2	.846	
PASSO, Dylan	.200	5-5	15	1	3	0	0	1	1	2	6	.400	0	1	4	1	.235	1	0	0-0	26	0	0	1.000	
BARTH, Mason	.167	5-2	12	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	.167	1	0	4	0	.231	0	0	1-1	2	7	0	1.000	
BERKLAND, Drew	.130	5-5	23	3	3	0	0	0	0	2	3	.130	2	1	6	0	.231	0	0	2-2	11	0	0	1.000	

RICKS, Caleb	.333	2-0	3	1	1	1	0	0	1	2	2	.667	0	0	2	0	.333	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000	
JOHNSON, Davis	.000	2-2	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.000	1	1	1	0	.286	1	0	0-0	11	0	0	1.000	
GRAHAM, Andrew	.000	2-0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
Others																					0	7	0	1.000	
Totals	.260	-	177	28	46	2	0	4	6	23	60	.339	19	6	52	4	.345	4	0	4-5	132	38	3	.983	
Opponents	.220	-	164	22	36	9	1	4	14	21	59	.360	18	6	43	0	.317	1	1	3-5	138	46	8	.958	

LOB - Team (42), Opp (36). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (4). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA
UBER, Ty	0.00	1-0	1	1	0	0	0	4.0	2	0	0	2	1	1.00	2	0	0	.143	1	1	0	0	0
RADEL, Jack	2.70	0-1	2	2	0	0	0	10.0	3	3	3	3	14	0.60	0	0	1	.091	0	0	0	0	0
CROWELL, Caden	8.44	0-1	2	2	0	0	0	5.1	7	5	5	5	7	2.25	3	0	0	.318	0	2	0	0	0

J AISLE, William	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	2	1	2.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0
ZERR, Aiden	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	0	0	0	0	0.50	0	0	0	.143	0	0	0	0	0
THURMOND, Eli	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.2	3	0	0	0	2	1.12	0	0	0	.333	0	0	0	0	0
SINGLETON, Dylan	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	0	0	1	0	1.00	1	0	0	.143	0	0	0	0	0
HIRSCH, Xavier	2.25	1-0	1	0	0	0	0	4.0	2	1	1	0	6	0.50	0	0	1	.133	0	1	0	0	0
LEE, Oisin	5.40	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.2	3	2	1	0	2	1.80	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0	0	1
KLOSTERMAN, Kellan	6.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	2	2	2	3	3	1.67	0	0	0	.182	1	0	0	0	0
ROONEY, Noah	7.94	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	5.2	9	5	5	1	3	1.76	3	0	1	.375	1	0	0	1	0
SNYDER, Garrett	9.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	2	2	1	3	1.50	0	0	1	.250	0	1	0	0	0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	26.99	0-1	1	0	0	0	0	0.2	1	2	2	0	1	1.50	0	0	0	.333	1	1	0	0	0
Totals	4.30	2-3	5	5	0	0	0	44.0	36	22	21	18	43	1.23	9	1	4	.220	4	6	0	1	1
Opponents	4.50	3-2	5	5	0	0	0	46.0	46	28	23	19	52	1.41	2	0	4	.260	6	6	1	4	0

PB - Team(0): , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - QUATRANI, Mark (3-5) ;JOHNSON, Davis (2-2) ;ZERR, Aiden (1-1) .

Notre Dame Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
QUATRANI, Mark	38	35	3	0	1.000	0	3	2	.600	0	0
PASSO, Dylan	26	26	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BERKLAND, Drew	11	11	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JOHNSON, Davis	11	11	0	0	1.000	0	2	0	1.000	0	0
LEE, Jayce	8	7	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COY, Noah	14	7	7	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WATTERS, Bino	7	7	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
RICKS, Caleb	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BARTH, Mason	9	2	7	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JAISLE, William	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ZERR, Aiden	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
UBER, Ty	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
RADEL, Jack	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEE, Oisin	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROONEY, Noah	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker	25	19	5	1	.960	1	0	0	0	0	0
ZEE, Jamie	13	3	8	2	.846	1	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	173	132	38	3	.983	3	6	2	.750	0	0
Opponents	192	138	46	8	.958	4	5	1	.833	1	0